
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1666
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2012
RATION ALLOWANCE
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the People`s Representative of the Andaman and Nicobar Islands has demanded in the 14th meeting of the Island
Development Authority for the payment of 13 months salary, ration allowance to the revenue officials (Non-gazette

(d) of the Union Territory at par with the police personnel; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) & (b): The 14th Island Development Authority meeting is yet to be held. 
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